503886194 06/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3932843

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
BAUER HOCKEY CORP.				04/04/2014		
Name:		BAUER HOCKEY, INC.				
Street Address:	100 D	100 DOMAIN DRIVE				
City:	EXET	EXETER				
State/Country:	NEW I	NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code:	03833					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻	l				
Property Type	Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	Application Number: 2956		9058			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (514)		954-1396				
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuch hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
		54-1500				
Email: mdde		esclez@SMART-BIGGAR.CA				
•		RT & BIGGAR				
		DE LA GAUCHETIERE ST. W.				
Address Line 4:		NON	ITREAL, CANADA H3B 4W5			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			86422-36D1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRIGIDE MATTAR			
SIGNATURE:			/Brigide Mattar/			
DATE SIGNED:			06/23/2016			
			•			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment BH	C to BHI#	oage1	.tif			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BAUER HOCKEY CORP, whose full post office address is 905, chemin de la Rivière-du-Nord, St-Jérôme, Québec J7Y 5G2, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the assignce for the inventions/designs as described and claimed in the following U.S. applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications"):

Application Number	Filing Date	Title	
13/827,080	03/14/2013	SKATE BOOT HAVING A TENDON GUARD WITH A RECESS	
13/827,161	03/14/2013	SKATE BOOT HAVING A LACE MEMBER WITH AT LEAST ONE OPENING	
13/968,825	08/16/2013	GLOVE FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	
13/968,839	08/16/2013	GLOVE FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	
14/041,390	09/30/2013	SPORT HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL PAD MOUNTED TO A MOVABLE REAR SUPPORT	
14/041,784	09/30/2013	SKATE BOOT HAVING AN INNER LINER WITH AN ABRASION RESISTANT OVERLAY	
14/087,092	11/22/2013	SKATE BOOT HAVING TOE CAP WITH REAR EXTENSIONS	
14/169,589	01/31/2014	STRETCHABLE STRAP HAVING A PADDING ELEMENT	
14/212,468	03/14/2014	ICE SKATE	
14/212,518	03/14/2014	LEG PADS FOR A HOCKEY GOALKEEPER	
29/482,756	02/21/2014	OUTER SHELL OF A HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER	
29/485,039	03/14/2014	ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER	

AND WHEREAS, BAUER HOCKEY, INC., whose full post office address is 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patents to be granted based on the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patents, reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patents, reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had no sale, assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted in the United States, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

Page 1 of 2

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, Canada to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THIS Assignment is made effective as of March 14, 2013.

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this Assignment has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment, at $\underline{\text{Exeter NH}}$, this $\underline{4}$ day of $\underline{\text{April}}$, 2014.

		BAUER HOCKEY CORP.
	BY:	MALIDI
		Micharl J. Wall NAME Y. D. General Counsel THLE
[DECL	ARATION OF WITNESS
	I, <u>106</u> person person	$\frac{CAN}{M} + \frac{FCH}{M} + FC$
	Declar	ed st <u>Exit (r NH</u> , this <u>4</u> day of <u>April</u> , <u>2014</u> . (Locality)
	Witnes	74.1.6 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
1		DGED AND ACCEPTED at EXCLER NH , this
4	day of	<u>April</u> , 2014.
		BAUER HOCKEY, INC.
	BY:	1/1×272 × DD
		Michael J. Wall NAME VM General Counse 1 TITLE